
NOTICE 

FACULTY 

(2022-23) 

This is to inform all the faculty members that the Canteen Committee of the college wil 
be organizing Workshop on Eat Right India Initiative and Hygiene at Work Place on 
02nd June 2023. 

All the are requested to take note of the same. 
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Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management, Parvari Goa. 

0sTONS 
COLONYe 

ALTO POR 

GRGJEVG8 Po rO4035 

Nortn Goa 

ndta 

O6-02F04-25(m 

Academic Year: 2022-23 

Type of the Event: Workshop 

Mode of Event: Offline 

Reach of the Event: Local 

Prabodhan Education Society's 

No of Day(s): One-Day 

Parvari Goa 

ACTIVITY REPORT 

Event Details 

Date of Event: From 02-06-2023 To 02-06-2023 

Name of the Event: EAT RIGHT INDIA INITIATIVE AND HYGIENE AT WORKPLACE 
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A brief write-up about the Event (in about 300 words): 

NOrth Goa 
Goa 

403501 ndia 

2023-06 U2(F0 0433(pm) B8 F 

Venue: Stilt Area, Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management, 

Objectives of the Event: Eat Right India aims to scale up all these initiatives at the national level 
in order to ensure that each citizens eats safe and healthy food in a sustainable way. 

Outcomes of the Event: FSSAI has embarked on a large-scale effort to transform the country's 

food system in order to ensure safe, healthy and sustainable food for all Indians through the 'Eat 
Right India' movement. 
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In the preamble to the Food Safety and Standards Act, 2006, the Food Safety and Standards 

Authority of India (FSSA) is expected to ensure availability of safe and wholesome food for th. 
people in India. 

The FSSAI has embarked on a large-scale effort to transform the country's food system in order 
to ensure safe, healthy and sustainable food for all Indians through the Eat Right India 

movement. The tagline 'Sahi Bhojan. Behtar Jeevan', thus, forms the foundation of this 
movement. 

Eat Right India adopts a judicious mix of regulatory, capacity building, collaborative and 
empowerment approaches to ensure that our food is good both for the people and the planet. 
Further, it builds on the collective action of all stakeholders - the government, food businesses, 
civil society organizations, experts and professionals, development agencies and citizens at 
large. 
Event Category: Co-curricular 

Details about the external Collaborating/Associating agencies Name of the collaborating agency: FDA, Goa 
Address: Bambolim Goa 
Nature of the Collaboration: Collaboration 
Details of Collaboration: NA 

Expected number of Participants: 

Local 

120 

State 

Institutional Affiliation: FDA, Goa 

Participants' Details 

National International 

Name of the Resource person: Ms. Safia Khan 
Resource Persons Details 

Institutional Affiliation: FDA, Goa 

Area of expertise(in brief): Food Safety Officer, FDA Goa, 

0 

Name of the Resource person: Ms. Keyne Carvalho 

Any other details: MSc. in Chemistry from SNDT Women's University, Mumbai 

Area of expertise(in brief): Food Safety Officer 

Total Delegates 

Any other details: MSc. Marine Microbiology, Goa University 

120 
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Name of the Department/Committee: Canteen Committee 
Name of the Event Co-ordinator: Dr. Manisha V. Kulkarni 
Event Co-ordinator email address: manishakulkarni1976@gmail.com Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number: 9421115847 
Signature of the Coordinator: 

Signature of the Co-coordinator: 

Event Coordinator Details 

Signature of the Head of the Department: 

Signature of the Principal: 

Date: 14-06-2023 

Place: Parvari, Goa. 
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Sr. 

1. 

2. 

The following teachers attended a workshop for teachers organised by management on 03 
June, 2023 (Third Day) from 08:00 a.m. to 05:00 p.m. in the college campus. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 
7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 
20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 
24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

RIGHT INDA NITA Tivg AND HYGIENE 

29. 

OF COMMERCE, EDUCATION, COMPUTER & MANAGEMENT, 
PARVARI � GOA 

Name 

Dr. AnilT. Thosare 
Dr. Arun R. Marathe 

VIDYA PRABODHINI COLLEGE 

Dr. Ujvala M. Hanjunkar 
Dr. Sunny R. Kanekar 
Shri. Rudresh U. Mhamal 

Dr. Pinkesh D. Dhabolkar 

Dr. Varsha B. Ingalhalli 
Shri. Kedarnath S. Tadkod 

Shri. Nitesh D. Naik 

Shri. Sunny S. Pandhre 
Shri. Darshan S. Gaonkar 

Shri. Pankaj P. Shirodker 

Ms. Shamal K. Dessai 

Dr. Sagar P. Mali 
Dr. Uaddhay V. Pol 

Dr. Priya S. Gosavi 

Dr. Sangeeta R. Dessai 

Dr. Manisha V. Kulkarni 

Dr. Sonali K. Shankhwalker 
Shri. Kalidas M. Mhamal 

Shri. Kuldeep A. Kamat 
Ms. Yogita M. Gauns 

Ms. Yogita K.. Chodankar 
Shri. Darshan S. Kandolkar 

Shri. Rahul T. Gawas 

PRABODHAN EDUCATION SOCIETY'S 

Dr. Shailesh G. Chodankar 

Shri. Saish S. Nayak Dalal 
Ms. Dhanashri S. Balo 

Ms. Deeksha S. Naik Talaulikar 

Session1 
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03/06/2023 
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‘Eat Right India Initiative and Hygiene at Work Place’ workshop 

held on 02-06-2023 
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